Iowa Southern Utilities Co. of Del.-

Total
— _______ — 148,901,771 145,291,887

♦Less reserves for denreciation and depletion of $108,987,607 in 1°43
and $105,009,912 in 1942. tLess reserves for amortization of $55,-
259,402 in 1943 and $52,671,699 in 1942.—V. 158, p. 192. ,1
'

International Utilities Corp.—Annual Report— I ,

Wl B. Yeager, President, in his report to stockholders states!
Since the last, annual, report notable progress has -been made in the

affairs of the corporation. , The more important developments have
been: '

The SEC has issued its cder annroving the nlan of recaoitalization
and merger of the corporation with its subsidiary, Dominion Gas &

Total — — $13,295,368 $16,756,562 $14,459,178
Deduct—1
Collateral trust bonds, 6V2% ser.,

due 1945 —

Current liabilities
Provision for expenses of plan of
recapitalization and contings._

Deferred credits (pro forma amt.
is in respect of 1944 transacts.)

155,744

124,430

2,139,000
168,272

4,195

158,672

Period End. May 31—- -

Gross oper. earnings—
Oper. exp. & maint—-
State & Fed. inc.- taxes

Other taxes '— '___
£rov. for retirements

'. Net.oper. earnings—-
Other income

. Total net. earnings—
Int. on funded debt—

t I '•
Net income —

—V. 159, p. 2417. - •

1944—Month—1943

$412,029 $384,239
209,268
26,525;
46,483
40,000

178,851
28,975
45,443
40,000

-Earnings—_■
1944—12 Mos.—1943

$4,947,062 $4,675,277
2,429,051 2,134,989'
...345,725 . r 374,175'
564,438 540,648
480,000 480,000

$89,753
3,425

$90,970 $1,127,847 . $1,145,465
3,285 40,458 38.647

$93,178
61,043

$94,255 $1,168,306 $1,184,112
62,961 743,117 769,181

$32,135. $31,295 $425,189 $414,931

183,075 77,107

Total deductions ________

Net equity for capital stock—.
\ $463,249 $2,388,574 $158,672
$12,832,120 $14,367,989 $14,300,506

' The net reduction contemplated in the plan in the. carrying values
of investments which were still held at Dec. 31, 1943, by the merging
corporations amounts to $1,378,410, as follows:

Irving Air Chute Co., Inc.—Taxes Paid to England
Not Deductible Here—

, The U, S. Circuit Court of Appeals in' a t'wo-t'o-one decision ruled
that this corporation was not entitled to deduct as an income tax
credit the amount of taxes paid under English law by its licensee and
subsidiary, Irving Air Chute of Great Britain, Ltd.-, which were de¬
ducted from royalties due to the American corporation.
The American corporation owns patents on air chutes and parachutes